Page 1 of 6
OX-174
Ultra Low Noise
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
•	 Reflow Process Compatible
•	 Temperature Stability to 5 ppb
•	 Frequency Range 5 to 20 MHz
•	 Standard Frequency:10 MHz

Application Notes:
None
Ordering Information3
OX - 174   0 - D E E - 108 1 - 10M0000000
Product Family
OX: OCXO
Model
 174
Height and Package
0: 18.2 mm, package A - THT
1: 20 mm, package B - SMD Supply Voltage
B: 12V
D: 5V
Stability Code
509: ± 5 ppb
108 ± 10 ppb
Frequency
5M00000000
10M0000000
12M8000000
20M0000000
(others available on request)
Frequency Control
0:No Tuning, phase noise code A
1:No Tuning, phase noise code B
2:No Tuning, phase noise code C
3:Frequency  Tuning, phase noise code A
4:Frequency  Tuning, phase noise code B
5:Frequency  Tuning, phase noise code C
6:No Tuning, phase noise code D
7:Frequency  Tuning, phase noise code D
Disclaimer
Microsemi reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application. No rights
under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Rev: 4/18/2018 jar
For Additional Information, Please Contact
RF Output Code
A: HCMOS (5 V only)
E: Sinewave
Temperature Range
E: -40°C to +85°C
J: -20°C to +70°C
T: 0°C to +70°C
Notes:
1.	 Unless otherwise stated, all values are valid after warm-up time and refer to typical conditions for supply voltage, frequency
	 control voltage, load, and temperature (25°C).
2.	 Retrace is defined as the frequency difference between the end of two 24 hour on power periods with a 24 hour off period in
	 between while at a constant temperature.
3.	 Not all options and codes available at all frequencies.
Additional ordering options available include custom aging rates, custom temperature ranges, custom temperature stabilities,
custom phase noise requirements, improved g-sensitivity,  and oscillators with no voltage reference output on pin 2.  These